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ED-606 [Rev.10/09, EMorms\ED-600's\ed-606.doc] Head Mod. Return, Municipal

State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Legislation dz Elections Administration Division

FRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(C.G.S. §9-314(bY)

ONE SET of return forms is enclosed. After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the
complete sct of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator, or
moderator in municipalities with only a single voting district, at cach place indicated and deliver one set of such returns
cither (1) by fax to the Secretary of the State by 12:00 midnight on Election Day at 1-866-392-4023 and then
deliver such return to the Secretary of the State, not later than the third day after the clection, or (2) by hand delivery to
the Secretarv of the State, Legislation & Elections Administration Division, 3¢ Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470,
Hartford, CT 06115-0470 not later than 6:00 p.m. of the day after the clection, or to the State Police not later than 4:00
p.n. of the day after the election and to deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Datc of Election: November 5. 2013

Town of Groton
Part 1 - Candidates on Ballot

Office Desigmation

(from ballot label, Number of
including political Votes Received
subdivision, if (including
applicable—e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*
Town Council Heather Bond Somers Rep 2987

Harry A. Watson Rep 2963

Dean G. Antipas Rep 2570

Matthew G. Longing Rep 2310

Karen F. Morton Rep 2540

Deborah L. Peruzzotti Rep 2770
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Town Clerk

Board of Education

RTM District 1

RTM District 2

RTM District 3

RTM District 4

RTM District 5

RTM District 6

RTM District 7

8604415760

Bruce 8. Flax
Rita M. Schmidt
Rich Moravsik
Genevieve Cerf
Bob Frink

Joe de la Cruz

Nicki Bresnyan
Betsy Moukawsher

Robert E. Peruzzotti
John F. Scott, IV
Andrea L. Ackerman
Kirsten E. Hoyt
Mary Kelly

Joey Schick

Chaz Zezulka

Karin Adams
Nancy E. M. Gilly
Lori A. Watrous
Joan Steinford
Joe Baril

Dolores R. Harrell
Roscoe Merritt
Scott Meyer

Tvy R. Williams

Keith Hedrick

Jackie Massett
Juliette M. Parker
Jean-Claude Ambroize
Patrice Granatosky

Archie Swindell
John A. Espada
Alicia T. Bauer
Lisa M. Luck
Brandon Marley
Conrad Heede

Jonathan E, Wilson
Matthew G. Longino
Shawn Powers
Christine Conley
Patricia Wagner
Judith Strode

Scott W. Aument, Sr.
Susan Deane-Shinbrot
John F. Scott, TV
Richard Waselik
Richard J. Pasqualini, Jr.
Robert M, Garcia

Kathy Neugent

Bruce A. McDermott
Luanne E. DeMatto
Douglas Monaghan
Richard Semecraro
Mark Svencer

Jim Loughlin

Frcd Turnbull

Scott L. Newsome
Lynn Crockett Fubbard
Jack Schbastian
Matthew J. Morton Ir.
Bill Smith

Karen Hatcher

GROTON HUMAN SERVICE

Rep
Dem
Dem
Dem
Dem
Dem

Rep
Dcm

Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Dem
Dem
Petitioning Candidate

Rep

Dem

2776
2544
2628
2816
2954
2772

1662
3105

2309
2246
2545
2347
2661
2325
1700

304
275
332
293
296
314
301
304
312

298
309
326
314
342

348
341
360
376
377
370

300
307
261
260
265
262

365
396
384
384
421
410
422

692
634
683
677
739
718
681

585
583 .
636
569
678
632
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*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-

t in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in
two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office. s

-
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Part I - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation
(from ballot jabel,

including political
subdivision, if applicable

~e.g., Council Distrjct, Registered Write-In
Ward, ete.) Candidate’s Name

PAGE B4/B5

Number of
Write-in
Yotes Cast

Part [If - Omestions on Ballot

Question Xes Ne
Number Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
Question 1 |Shall the Ordinance Appropriating $9,900,000 and Authorixing [1229 3606
Bonds and Notes in the same amount for the design and
construction of the expansion of vrater service and sewer service
to the middle segment and lower segment of the Flanders road
area be approved?
Question2  |Shall the Ordinance Appropriating $5,345,000 and authorizing  |1669 3167

the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount for design
and construction of improvements to the Town of Groton Police
Station be approved?
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Part IV - Official Check List Report
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A.  Total number of names Total number of names
on official check list checked as having voted,
(include only the active by machine and by absentee
registry list and names ballot (as counted on
restored to it on election day); official check list):
I Entire Municipality: 19082 5106
(Town, Borough, City)
2. Political A, Total number of names Total number of names
Subdivision on official check list checked as having voted,
if applicable (include only the active by machine and by absentee
(e.g., Council registry list and names ballot (as counted on

District, Ward, etc.):

restored to it on election day):

official check list):

District 1 3165 583

District 2 2106 541

District 3 2660 601

District 4 2608 459

District 5 2510 711 —
District 6 3404 1146

District 7 2529 — 1065

I'hereby certify that the foregoing are the retu

ms of the municipal election in the above-named municipality, legally

warned and held on November 5,2013.

SIGN HERE: xm i’xw/,z,jg—/'

November 5. 2013

Date
Ken Semeraro
printed name
* Head Moderator [~clieck-one-] 1 Moderator

Head Moderaior's’ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

(917) 843-8713 (917) 843-8713
(Home ) (Work )

A




