8604416766

ED-606 [Rev.10/09, g\forms\ED-600's\ed-606.doc] Head Mod. Return. Municipal

# State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Legislation & Elections Administration Division

## PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. §9-314(b))

ONE SET of return forms is enclosed. After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator, or moderator in municipalities with only a single voting district, at each place indicated and deliver one set of such returns either (1) by fax to the Secretary of the State by 12:00 midnight on Election Day at 1-866-392-4023 and then deliver such return to the Secretary of the State, not later than the third day after the election, or (2) by hand delivery to the Secretary of the State. Legislation & Elections Administration Division, 30 Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470 not later than 6:00 p.m. of the day after the election, or to the State Police not later than 4:00 p.m. of the day after the election and to deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Town of Groton

Date of Election: November 5, 2013

#### Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicable—e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)	Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*
Town Council	Heather Bond Somers Harry A. Watson Dean G. Antipas Matthew G. Longino Karen F. Morton Deborah L. Peruzzotti	Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep	2987 2963 2570 2310 2540 2770

117 007 2010 00.00	0004410700	, ake toly howard servi	
	<u> </u>		
	Bruce S. Flax	Rep	2776
	Rita M. Schmidt	Dem	2944
	Rich Moravsik	Dem	2628
	Genevieve Cerf	Dem	4
	Bob Frink	Dem	2816
	Joe de la Cruz		2954
Town Clerk	300 de la Cluz	Dem	2772
	27: 1 : 22		İ
	Nicki Bresnyan	Rep	1662
Desert cont	Betsy Moukawsher	Dem	3105
Board of Education			-^0
	Robert E. Peruzzotti	Rep	2309
	John F. Scott, IV	Rep	
	Andrea L. Ackerman	Rep	2246
	Kirsten E. Hoyt	, -	2545
	Mary Kelly	Rep	2347
	Joey Schick	Dem	2661
		Dem	2325
RTM District 1	Chaz Zezulka	Petitioning Candidate	1700
KIM DISUTER I			
	Karin Adams	Rep	304
	Nancy E. M. Gilly	Rep	275
	Lori A. Watrous	Rep	332
	Joan Steinford	Rep	
	Joe Baril	1 -	293
		Dem	296
	Dolores R. Harrell	Dem	314
	Roscoe Merritt	Dem	301
	Scott Meyer	Dem	304
	Ivy R. Williams	Dem	312
RTM District 2			15.2
	Keith Hedrick	Rep	200
	Jackie Massett	, ,	298
	Juliette M. Parker	Rep	309
	1	Dem	326
	Jean-Claude Ambroise	Dem	314
DOME & D	Patrice Granatosky	Dem	342
RTM District 3			
	Archie Swindell	Rep	348
	John A. Espada	Rep	341
	Alicia T. Bauer	Dem	360
	Lisa M. Luck	Dem	376
	Brandon Marley	T   T   T   T   T   T   T   T   T   T	
	Conrad Heede	Dem	377
DTN 4 TN Laborated A	Conrad Heede	Dem	370
RTM District 4			
	Jonathan E. Wilson	Rep	300
	Matthew G. Longino	Rep	307
	Shawn Powers	Dem	261
	Christine Conley	Dem	260
	Patricia Wagner	Dem	265
	Judith Strode	Dem	262
RTM District 5		Belli	202
101111 0134 (01 5	C-utt XXI August Cu	<u></u>	
	Scott W. Aument, Sr.	Rep	365
	Susan Deane-Shinbrot	Rep	396
	John F. Scott, IV	Rep	384
	Richard Waselik	Dem	384
	Richard J. Pasqualini, Jr.	Dem	421
	Robert M. Garcia	Dem	410
	Kathy Neugent	Dem	422
RTM District 6	readily (tougone	Dem	422
KTW DISTILLO	D 4 NGD	D -	
	Bruce A. McDermott	Rep	692
	Luanne E. DeMatto	Rep	654
	Douglas Monaghan	Dem	683
	Richard Semeraro	Dem	677
	Mark Svencer	Dem	739
	Jim Loughlin	Dem	718
	Fred Turnbull	Dem	681
RTM District 7	100 Julipus	5611	1001
ATTAI DISHIEL /	C-467 ST-	n.	<u></u> -
	Scott L. Newsome	Rep	585
	Lynn Crockett Hubbard	Rep	583 .
	Jack Sebastian	Rep	636
	Matthew J. Morton Jr.	Rep	569
	Bill Smith	Dem	678
	Karen Hatcher	Dem	632
			032
		1	
	I	1	1

<sup>\*</sup>Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's]--Head Mod. Return, Municipal

8504415765

## Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicable --e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)

Registered Write-In Candidate's Name

Number of Write-in Votes Cast

### Part III - Questions on Ballot

Question Number	Designation of Question (from ballot label)	<u>Yes</u> Votes	<u>No</u> <u>Votes</u>
Question 1	Shall the Ordinance Appropriating \$9,900,000 and Authorizing Bonds and Notes in the same amount for the design and construction of the expansion of water service and sewer service to the middle segment and lower segment of the Flanders road area be approved?	1229	3606
Question 2	Shall the Ordinance Appropriating \$5,345,000 and authorizing the issuance of bonds and notes in the same amount for design and construction of improvements to the Town of Groton Police Station be approved?	1669	3167

ED-606 [Rev.10/07, g\forms\ED-600's]--Head Mod. Return, Municipal

8604416766

## Part IV - Official Check List Report

<ol> <li>Entire Municipality: (Town, Borough, City)</li> </ol>	A.	Total number of on official check (include only the registry list and restored to it on elements.)	list active names election day);	B.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):  5106
2. Political Subdivision if applicable (e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.):	A.	Total number of a on official check (include only the registry list and nestored to it on e	list active ames	B.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
District 1		3165			583
District 2		2106			541
District 3		2660			601
District 4		2608			459
District 5		2510			711
District 6		3404			1146
District 7		2529			1065
		****			
***************************************					
			······································		1.0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<del></del>		***************************************
			······································		W
		***************************************	***************************************		
* 27	•				
					The state of the s
	•				<del></del>
I hereby certify that the foregoin warned and held on November:	ng are the returns of 2013.	of the municipal ele	ection in the abo	ove-nai	ned municipality, legally
SIGN HERE: X	the Im	UMS	No		<u> 5, 2013</u>
Ken Ser				Date	
	printed name				
★ Head M	oderator	[-check-one-]		Пм	loderator
	Head Moderator	r's.' Moderator's Tel	lephone Numbe	rs;	
	(917) 843-871	:3	(917) 843-8713	3	
	( Home )		(Wor		